The Investment Manager, together with the Investment Consultant, mitigate this risk through careful selection of the PPNs' underlying private
credit investments within specified limits. The Feeder Fund and its underlying investments are subject to the risks inherent in the lending activity
of Underlying Managers.  The Master Fund makes commitments to a diversified portfolio of private credit Funds managed by managers with a
strong track record, diversified across multiple managers, strategies, industries and geographies.

The Investment Consultant is responsible for all Underlying Manager sourcing, research, due diligence, and portfolio construction. All
Underlying Managers and their Funds are approved by the Investment Consultant's investment and operational due diligence teams. The
Investment Consultant also provides assistance with Underlying Manager monitoring, valuation, performance measurement and reporting,
liquidity planning and asset and liability modelling.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Trust’s operating profit and total unitholders' equity to price risk on the basis that this
information is beneficial to unitholders.

Effect on financial assets held by the Trust

-4% +4%
$'000 $'000

30 June 2025 (6,484) 6,484

30 June 2024 (3,777) 3,777

(ii) Foreign exchange risk

As at 30 June 2025 the portfolio had no direct exposure to foreign cash and investments.

(iii)Interest rate risk

The Trust’s interest rate risk exposure is primarily through its investment in PPNs.  The Master Fund investments are exposed to interest rate
risks movements in interest rates which could have adverse effects on portfolio companies and other issuers in which the Underlying
Managers invest and global economies as a whole.

The main interest rate risk for the Trust arises from its cash holdings.

Cash and cash equivalents
30 June 2025 30 June 2024

$'000 $'000